### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 04/28/2006     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| WIT IP Corporation | 04/28/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ACMI Corporation  |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 136 Turnpike Road |
| City:           | Southborough      |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS     |
| Postal Code:    | 01772             |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5257977 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)296-2172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-844-9009
Email: tracie@ganzlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Ganz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2200
Address Line 2: GANZ LAW, P.C.

Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACMI-1.001 2ND ONE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracie Brooks Semenchalam

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CertofMergerWITIPinto ACMICorporation#page1.tif source=CertofMergerWITIPinto ACMICorporation#page2.tif

501259822 PATENT
REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0260

OF \$40.00 525/9//

source=CertofMergerWITIPinto ACMICorporation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0261



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WIT IP CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ACMI CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "ACMI CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 2:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2124326 8100M

060524496

Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4786943

DATE: 05-31-06

PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0262

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 FM 05/31/2006 FILED 02:26 PM 05/31/2006 SRV 060524496 - 2124326 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### WIT IP CORPORATION

#### AND

### ACMI CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) WIT IP Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) ACMI Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by WIT IP Corporation and ACMI Corporation in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is ACMI Corporation which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of ACMI Corporation as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

ACMI Corporation 136 Tumpike Road Southborough, MA 01772

> PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0263

A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

Dated: April 28, 2006

WIT IP CORPORATION

By: Name: Kon Honig

Its: Secretary

Dated: April 28, 2006

ACMI CORPORATION

By: Name: Ron Honig

Secretary Its:

TRA 2155965v.1

**PATENT** REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0264

**RECORDED: 08/11/2010**